The County of Fresno, a political subdivision, and Cordova Fund, L.P., a California 

limited partnership ("CF") entered into that certain Agreement No. 08-266 dated June 3, 2008, as 

amended by that certain Amendment No. 08-226-1 dated October 20, 2009 (as amended, the 

"Agreement"), relating to a One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollar ($1,750,000) loan, 

which was later increased to a One Million, Eight Hundred and Thirty Two Thousand, Five Hundred 

Dollar ($1 ,832,500) loan ("Loan") made from HOME funds to assist with the construction of the 

Project. 

C. The Partnership executed the following documents in connection with the Loan 

(collectively, the "HOME Documents"): (i) an undated Promissory Note, (ii) a HOME Regulatory